Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920, Version 3.0
The Cisco® Unified Communications system of voice and IP communications products
and applications enables organizations to communicate more effectively—helping them to
streamline business processes, reach the right resource the first time, and impact the top
and bottom line. The Cisco Unified Communications portfolio is a key part of the Cisco
Business Communications Solution—an integrated solution for organizations of all sizes

● EN 50082-1
● EN 301 489-1 and -17
Ordering Information
Note:   All Cisco Unified IP phones require the purchase of a phone technology license,
regardless of call protocol being used.
Tables 6 and 7 give ordering information for the Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920.
Table 6. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
CP-7920-FC-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920—FCC; station user license required; battery/power supply
not included
CP-7920-FC-K9= Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920—FCC spare; battery/power supply not included
CP-7920-ET-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920—ETSI; station user license required; battery/power supply
not included
CP-7920-ET-K9= Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920—ETSI, spare; battery/power supply not included
CP-7920-JA-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920—Japan; station user license required; battery/power
supply not included
CP-7920-JA-K9= Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920—Japan, spare; battery/power supply not included
CP-7920-AP-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920—Asia Pacific; station user license required; battery/power
supply not included
CP-7920-AP-K9= Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920—APAC, spare; battery/power supply not included
CP-7920-AU-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920—Australia; station user license required; battery/power
supply not included
CP-7920-AU-K9= Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920—Australia, spare; battery/power supply not included
CP-7920-FC-CH1-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone—FCC with Cisco Unified Communications
Manager station user license; battery/power supply not included
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 6
CP-7920-EC-CH1-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone—ETSI with Cisco Unified Communications
Manager station user license; battery/power supply not included
CP-7920-JC-CH1-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone—Japan with Cisco Unified Communications
Manager station user license; battery/power supply not included
CP-7920-AC-CH1-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone—APAC with Cisco Unified Communications
Manager station user license; battery/power supply not included
CP-7920-AUC-CH1-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone—Australia with Cisco Unified Communications
Manager station user license; battery/power supply not included
CP-7920-FE-CH1-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone—FCC with Cisco Unified Communications
Manager Express station user license; battery/power supply not included
CP-7920-EE-CH1-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone—ETSI with Cisco Unified Communications
Manager Express station user license; battery/power supply not included
CP-7920-JE-CH1-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone—Japan with Cisco Unified Communications
Manager Express station user license; battery/power supply not included
CP-7920-AE-CH1-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone—APAC with Cisco Unified Communications
Manager Express station user license; battery/power supply not included
CP-7920-AUE-CH1-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone—Australia with Cisco Unified Communications
Manager Express station user license; battery/power supply not included